The NTCII panel provides
protection of electronic equipment
that requires faster circuit
interruption than standard
magnetic breakers. This panel
provides a switching device and
protection by fast acting fuses.
Services:

NTCII panelboards  4/15/04  4:18 PM  Page 2
NTCII Panel
Catalog Number Identification
NTCII XX- X- X- X- XXX- X- X- XX-
panel number of voltage number of number of main bus mounting main enclosure
type circuits phases wires ampere type type nema type
NTCII 12 1=120V AC 1 2 100 S = surface B = breaker 1
24 2 = 240 V AC 3 3 225 F = flush S = switch 1A
36 3 = 120/240V AC 4 400 FS = fused switch 3R
42 4 = 120/208V AC M = main lugs 4
5 = 125V DC same ampere 4X
6 = 250V DC as main bus NEMA 1
included
main lugs in base price
included
in base price
Dimensional Information
32” wide x 6.0” Depth
120/240V AC 1 phase 3 wire 10KAIC 120/208V AC 3 Phase 4 Wire 10KAIC
120V AC or 125V DC 1 Phase 2 Wire 10KAIC
240V AC or 250V DC 1 Phase 2 Wire 10KAIC
number of main cabinet weight number of main cabinet weight
circuits size height in pounds circuits size height in pounds
12 100 27 75 12 100 27 80
24 100 36 95 24 100 36 100
36 100 48 125 36 100 48 135
42 100 54 140 42 100 54 155
24 225 48 135 24 225 48 145
36 225 54 150 36 225 54 160
42 225 60 165 42 225 60 175
36 400 72 190 36 400 72 200
42 400 72 200 42 400 72 210
Notes:
1. Base price includes: Ground Bar, Neutral Bar (if required), Fuses, Directory Card and Holder, Door Lock
with One Spare Key per box
2. Branch Switches: 1 or 2 Pole 250 V 100A maximum
3. Fuses: Branch Fuses are Gould Shawmunt AZOQS30, or equivalent, unless otherwise specified, 30A
maximum fuse size. Main fuses are included as required
4. Box Dimensions: 32” wide, 6 deep, side gutter 4”, top or bottom gutter: 100A = 7, 225A = 8, 400A = 14 1/2
5. NEMA 1 & 1A boxes. Galvanized 14GA or 12GA CRS before fabrication, no paint
6. NEMA 3R, 4, & 12 boxes: Painted 14GA or 12GA CRS
7. NEMA 4X boxes: Brush finish aluminum or stainless steel 12GA, no paint
8. NEMA 1 & 1A Flush mount trims: 1” larger on all sides than box
9. Trims: Door-in-a-door construction and painted 12GA CRS
10. Paint: ANSI 61, gray
Page 3 of 4
OPTIONS
next page
NTCII Panelboards
Catalog Numbers & Options
NTCII Panelboards
Catalog Numbers & Options
P.O. Box 2328  •  227 N. Freedom Ave.  •  Alliance, OH 44601  •  Phone: (330) 821-7667  •  Fax: (330) 829-3175  •  Website: www.filnor.com  •  Email: filnor@filnor. c o m
NTCII panelboards  4/15/04  4:18 PM  Page 3
Mains:
• Increase bus capacity to 400